GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1573
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2011

ON GOING POWER PROJECTS
Deora Shri Milind Murli;Pandey Shri Ravindra Kumar;Singh Rajkumari Ratna;Singh Shri liyaraj

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of on-going under construction power projects in the country, project-wise and State-wise;
(b) whether the construction work at various power projects in the country is running behind schedule;
(c) if so, the project-wise details thereof along with the reasons therefor;

(d) whether the Government monitor the progress of power projects in the country; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRIK.C. VENUGOPAL)

(a): Details of on-going under-construction thermal and hydro power projects in the country for likely benefits during 11th Plan and beyond, project-wise and state-wise, are given at Annex-1 & I, respectively.

(b) & (c): Details of on-going thermal and hydro power projects which are running behind the schedule, along with reasons for delay, are given at Annex-lll & IV, respectively.

(d) & (e): Ministry of Power has instituted a strong and robust monitoring mechanism to ensure that the Eleventh Plan capacity addition targets are met. Monitoring of power projects are carried-out at different levels i.e. by the Central Electricity Authority, by the Ministry of Power, through the Power Project Monitoring Panel (PPMP) and the Advisory Group. The Eleventh Plan capacity addition programme is also monitored by the Planning Commission and the Cabinet Secretariat.
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